

OA 10-9-85-007

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE  
STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 66,385

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

JUN 24 1985

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk



TORTOISE ISLAND COMMUNITIES,  
INC. and TORTOISE ISLAND  
GROUP, LTD.,

Petitioners,

vs.

THE MOORINGS ASSOCIATION, INC.,  
individually and THE MOORINGS  
ASSOCIATION, INC., a class  
representation,

Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_ /

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF

KERRY I. EVANDER, ESQUIRE  
REINMAN, HARRELL, SILBERHORN,  
MOULE & GRAHAM, P.A.  
Attorneys for Petitioners  
1825 South Riverview Drive  
Post Office Drawer 639  
Melbourne, Florida 32901  
(305) 724-4450

TABLE OF CONTENTS

|                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Page Numbers |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| I. TABLE OF CITATIONS                                                                                                                                                                               | i, ii        |
| II. ARGUMENT I                                                                                                                                                                                      | 1 - 5        |
| THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL<br>ERRED IN FINDING THAT THE SECOND<br>AMENDED COMPLAINT ALLEGED SUFFICIENT<br>FACTS TO ESTABLISH THE EXISTENCE OF<br>AN EASEMENT BY IMPLICATION.                |              |
| III. ARGUMENT II                                                                                                                                                                                    | 6 - 7        |
| THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL<br>ERRED IN FAILING TO AFFIRM THE TRIAL<br>COURT'S DISMISSAL OF THE SECOND<br>AMENDED COMPLAINT WHERE THE ACTION<br>WAS IMPROPERLY BROUGHT AS A CLASS<br>ACTION. |              |
| IV. CONCLUSION                                                                                                                                                                                      | 8            |
| V. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE                                                                                                                                                                           | 9            |

TABLE OF CITATIONS

|                                                                                                               | Page Numbers |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| <u>Canell v. Arcola Housing Corp.,</u><br>65 So.2d 849 (Fla. 1953)                                            | 2, 4, 5      |
| <u>Davidson v. Lely Estates, Inc.,</u><br>330 So.2d 528 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976)                                    | 6, 7         |
| <u>Dinkins v. Julian,</u><br>122 So.2d 620 (Fla. 2d DCA 1960)                                                 | 1            |
| <u>Henderson v. Morton,</u><br>147 So.2d 456 (Fla. 1933)                                                      | 6            |
| <u>Jonita, Inc. v. Lewis,</u><br>368 So.2d 114 (Fla. 2d DCA 1958)                                             | 4            |
| <u>Kirma v. Norton,</u><br>102 So.2d 653 (Fla. 2d DCA 1958)                                                   | 2            |
| <u>Lance v. Wade,</u><br>457 So.2d 1008 (Fla. 1984)                                                           | 6, 7         |
| <u>Lefler v. Smith,</u><br>388 So.2d 261 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)                                                  | 5            |
| <u>Marquette v. Hathaway,</u><br>76 So.2d 648 (Fla. 1954)                                                     | 6            |
| <u>McCorquodale v. Keyton,</u><br>63 So.2d 906 (Fla. 1953)                                                    | 5            |
| <u>Miller v. Murray,</u><br>68 So.2d 594 (Fla. 1953)                                                          | 3            |
| <u>The Moorings Association v. Tortoise<br/>Island Communities, Inc.</u><br>460 So.2d 961 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984) | 1            |
| <u>Roy v. Vastgoed,</u><br>404 So.2d 410 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)                                                  | 1, 2         |
| <u>Smith v. Pattishall,</u><br>176 So. 568 (Fla. 1937)                                                        | 6            |
| <u>Tanenbaum v. Biscayne Osteopathic<br/>Hospital, Inc.,</u><br>190 So.2d 777 (Fla. 1966)                     | 2            |

Williams Island Country Club, Inc. v. 2  
San Simeon At The California Club, Ltd.,  
454 So.2d 23 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)

Winters v. Alanco, 4  
435 So.2d 326 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983)

Yates v. Ball, 2  
181 So. 341 (Fla. 1937)

Other Authorities

§725.01, Fla. Stat. (1975) 2
